
English 10 (B-Day) 

Term 2 Syllabus 

Tuesday, November 5:  Essay Prep A Long Way Gone: Receive Questions, Practice   

Thursday, November 7: A Long Way Gone: In-Class Essay  

 Due: Evidence Journals for A Long Way Gone    

Monday, November 11: Bring outside reading book, Narrative Essay Assignment:  

Revising journals for effective narrative elements  

Wednesday, November 13: A Long Way Gone Essay Reflection and Goal Setting, Revise  

for Sentence Fragments, Run-Ons and Comma Splices, Bring outside reading 

book, Teacher/Student Essay Conferences  

Friday, November 15: Bring outside reading book, ALG Essay Revisions (Run-on  

sentences, Fragments and Comma Splices) 

Tuesday, November 19: Bring outside reading book, Mock Trial: Background, Roles,  

and Preparation  

Thursday, November 21: Bring outside reading book, Mock Trial: Checklists, Format,  

Opening Statements, Direct and Cross Examinations, Objects, Overview of case 

Monday, November 25:  Bring outside reading book, Mock Trial: work in groups to  

prepare case, Work on ALG revisions and narrative essays  

No School November 27-29: Thanksgiving Recess 

Monday, December 2: Mock Trial Prep: Meet with Witnesses and develop questions,  

Work on ALG Revisions and Narrative Essays  

Wednesday, December 4: Mock Trial Prep: (Final Practice: Polish opening and closing  

statements and prepare for witnesses) 

Due: ALG Essay Revisions and Narrative Essay Assignment  

Friday, December 6: Mock Trial 

Tuesday, December 10: Mock Trial 



Thursday, December 12: Macbeth Intro, Tragic Flaws, Informational Text: Walter  

White vs. Macbeth 

Monday, December 16: Macbeth Characters 

Wednesday, December 18: Character Posters/Shakespeare Uncovered  

No School December 20-January 5: Winter Recess 

Monday, January 6: Present Posters, Shakespeare Background, Finish  

Shakespeare Uncovered  

Wednesday, January 8: Macbeth pages 1-14, Motifs, Symbols, and Theme 

Friday, January 10:  Macbeth pages 15-40, Shakespearian Language (Verse vs.  

Prose) 

All Second Term Work Due by Friday, January 10 

Tuesday, January 14: Macbeth pages 41-84, Shakespearian Language Cont. 

  

Thursday, January 16: Macbeth pages 85-129, Semester Reflections 

No School January 17: End of Term  

 

 

Note: All dates are subject to change. Students will be notified about any changes 

made to the syllabus or due dates. 

Go to www.amesenglish10.weebly.com for updates. 

http://www.amesenglish10.weebly.com/

